Semiteh Electronics SMD0603  Series
1
SMD0603  Series Surface Mount PTC Devices
Description
The 0603 series provides miniature surface mount resettable overcurrent protection  with holding current from 10mA to 1000mA. This
world’s smallest PTC is suitable for ultra  portable applications where space is at a premium and the device current is low.
Features: Applications:
l RoHS compliant and lead-free

                                                          Device Dimensions: Length/width(Unit:1/100 inch)
                                                          Size1608mm / 0603 inch
                                                          Surface Mount Device
3
Version20180309 2
Semiteh Electronics
Performance Specification
Model Markin
g
　 　 　 　 　 Maximum
Resistance 认证
V max Imax I hold I trip Pd Time To Trip
　 　 @25°C @25°C Typ. Current Time R i min R1max
UL
(V dc) (A) (A) (A) (W) (A) (Sec) (W) (W)
SMD0603R001SF X 60 20 0.01 0.03 0.5 0.2 1.00 15.000 100.000
SMD0603R002SF Y 60 20 0.02 0.06 0.5 0.2 1.00 12.000 70.000
SMD0603R002SF9V Y 9 20 0.02 0.06 0.5 0.2 1.00 12.000 70.000 √
SMD0603R003SF Z 30 20 0.03 0.09 0.5 0.2 1.00 6.000 50.000
SMD0603R003SF9V Z 9 20 0.03 0.09 0.5 0.2 1.00 6.000 50.000 √
SMD0603R004SF - 24.0 20 0.04 0.12 0.5 0.20 1.00 4.000 40.000
SMD0603R005SF - 15.0 20 0.05 0.15 0.5 0.25 1.00 3.800 30.000
SMD0603R005SF9V - 9.0 20 0.05 0.15 0.5 0.25 1.00 3.800 30.000 √
SMD0603R010SF 1 15.0 35 0.10 0.30 0.5 0.5 1.00 0.900 6.000
SMD0603R010SF9V 1 9.0 35 0.10 0.30 0.5 0.5 1.00 0.900 6.000 √
SMD0603R020SF 2 9.0 35 0.20 0.50 0.5 1.0 0.60 0.550 3.500 √
SMD0603R020SF16V 2 16.0 35 0.20 0.50 0.5 1.0 0.60 0.550 3.500
SMD0603R025SF 2 9.0 35 0.25 0.55 0.5 8.0 0.08 0.500 3.000 √
SMD0603R025SF16V 2 16.0 35 0.25 0.55 0.5 8.0 0.08 0.500 3.000
SMD0603R035SF 3 6.0 35 0.35 0.75 0.5 8.0 0.10 0.200 1.000
SMD0603R040SF 5 6.0 35 0.40 0.80 0.5 8.0 0.10 0.150 0.900
SMD0603R050SF 5 6.0 35 0.50 1.00 0.5 8.0 0.10 0.100 0.800
SMD0603R050SF12V 5 12.0 35 0.50 1.00 0.5 8.0 0.10 0.100 0.800
SMD0603R060SF 7 6.0 35 0.60 1.20 0.5 8.0 0.10 0.080 0.600
SMD0603R065SF 7 6.0 35 0.65 1.30 0.5 8.0 0.10 0.070 0.550
SMD0603R075SF 7 6.0 35 0.75 1.40 0.5 8.0 0.10 0.060 0.450
SMD0603R100SF 0 6.0 35 1.00 2.00 0.5 8.0 0.10 0.050 0.300
SMD0603  Series
Version20180309 3
Semiteh Electronics
l V max  = Maximum operating voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax).

Agency File Number  Regulation Standard
UL E486890　   2011/65/EU
TUV　 pending　  　 EN14582
SMD0603  Series
Version20180309 4
Semiteh Electronics
Thermal Derading Chart
Recommended Hold Current(A) at Ambient Temperature(℃)
Model
Ambient Operation Temperature
-40°C -20°C 0°C 25°C 40°C 50°C 60°C 70°C 85°C
SMD0603R001SF 0.016 0.014 0.012 0.010 0.008 0.007 0.006 0.005 0.0035
SMD0603R002SF 0.031 0.027 0.024 0.020 0.016 0.014 0.012 0.011 0.007
SMD0603R003SF 0.047 0.041 0.036 0.030 0.024 0.021 0.018 0.016 0.0108
SMD0603R004SF 0.052 0.048 0.044 0.040 0.032 0.028 0.024 0.020 0.012
SMD0603R005SF 0.065 0.060 0.055 0.050 0.040 0.035 0.031 0.025 0.015
SMD0603R010SF 0.13 0.12 0.11 0.10 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.03
SMD0603R020SF 0.27 0.25 0.23 0.20 0.17 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.07
SMD0603R025SF 0.32 0.29 0.27 0.25 0.21 0.18 0.16 0.14 0.10
SMD0603R035SF 0.47 0.41 0.38 0.35 0.29 0.26 0.24 0.20 0.14